NMOBEM

Catwalks & Presentations

New York Fall Winter 24-25

Fashion Week dates : February 08 - February 14
Definitive schedule

FRIDAY FEBRUARY 09 CATWALKS

12.00pm
1.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
3.00pm
5.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
7.00pm
8.00pm
9.00pm

BUGATCHI

HERVE LEGER

MARINA MOSCONE

TARA BABYLON

HELMUT LANG

LIBERTINE

GLOBAL FASHION COLLECTIVE |
TADASHI DHOJI

COLLINA STRADA

PRABAL GURUNG

GLOBAL FASHION COLLECTIVE Il
WILLY CHAVARRIA

KIM SHUI

TOMMY HILFIGER

BACH MAI

By Appointment
Digital

By Appointment
Digital

See Invitation
Starrett-Lehigh
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
Starrett-Lehigh
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation

See Invitation

FRIDAY FEBRUARY 09 PRESENTATIONS

10.00am ->
5.00pm

10.30am ->
12.00pm

2.00pm ->
4.00pm
4.00pm ->
6.00pm
4.30pm ->
6.00pm

BLACK IN FASHION COUNCIL

DISCOVERY SHOWROOMS BY RAKUTEN

NEW YORK MEN'S DAY

DENNIS BASSO

3.1 PHILLIP LIM

NEW YORK MEN'S DAY

High Line Nine

Until Feb. 13 - Brands: Amari
Carter, BruceGlen, Gvds, Keeyahri,
Nia Thomas, Omo?, V. Bellan, QOH
Jewelry, Silver & Riley.

See Invitation
- Brands: Landeros New York,
Sivan, Terry Singh, Y.Chroma.

See Invitation

See Invitation

See Invitation
- Brands: Bulan, Pas Une Marque,
Tarpley, The Salting.

SATURDAY FEBRUARY 10 CATWALKS

11.00am

MAISIE WILEN

SHO KONISHI
SNOW XUE GAO
BADGLEY MISCHKA

Digital

Digital

By Appointment
Starrett-Lehigh



SATURDAY FEBRUARY 10 CATWALKS

12.00pm
1.00pm
1.00pm
2.00pm
3.00pm
3.00pm
4.00pm
5.00pm
6.00pm
6.00pm
6.30pm
7.00pm
8.00pm
8.00pm

9.00pm

PROENZA SCHOULER

BABY, THE STARS SHINE BRIGHT
CUCCULELLI SHAHEEN
ECKHAUS LATTA

LAPOINTE

SON JUNG WAN

INDONESIA NOW

ANNA SUI

GLOBAL FASHION COLLECTIVE Il
MONSE

GLOBAL FASHION COLLECTIVE IV
KHAITE

FFORME

PATBO

THE BLONDS

SATURDAY FEBRUARY 10 PRESENTATIONS

9.00am ->
11.00am

10.00am ->
11.00am
4.00pm ->
6.00pm

JONATHAN COHEN

CALLAS

ALICE + OLIVIA

SUNDAY FEBRUARY 11 CATWALKS

10.00am
11.00am
11.00am
1.00pm

1.00pm
2.00pm
3.00pm
5.00pm
6.00pm
7.00pm

DELPOZO
ELENA VELEZ
MELKE

ULLA JOHNSON
ALTUZARRA
Juzul

AGBOBLY

SANDY LIANG

JASON WU COLLECTION
AREA

KOBI HALPERIN
THEOPHILIO

CHRISTIAN COWAN

See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
Starrett-Lehigh
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation

See Invitation
By Appointment

Starrett-Lehigh

See Invitation

See Invitation
- Presenting for the first time

See Invitation

- Until Feb. 12 - By Appointment
By Appointment

By Appointment

See Invitation

See Invitation

Starrett-Lehigh

High Line Nine
By Appointment

See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation

See Invitation



SUNDAY FEBRUARY 11 CATWALKS

8.00pm LUDOVIC DE SAINT SERNIN

Starrett-Lehigh
- Presenting for the first time

SUNDAY FEBRUARY 11 PRESENTATIONS

4.00pm -> TIBI
6.00pm

MONDAY FEBRUARY 12 CATWALKS

See Invitation

ADEAM
ASHLYN
COLLEEN ALLEN

HELLESSY
OVERCOAT
9.00am KALLMEYER
10.00am CAROLINA HERRERA
11.00am ZANKOV
12.00pm NAEEM KHAN
1.00pm AKNVAS
2.00pm COACH
3.00pm PAMELLA ROLAND
4.00pm DIOTIMA
5.00pm JANE WADE
5.00pm RETROFE?TE
6.00pm PUPPETS & PUPPETS
7.00pm SERGIO HUDSON
8.00pm TORY BURCH
9.00pm LAQUAN SMITH

By Appointment
By Appointment

- Presenting for the first time - By
Appointment

By Appointment
By Appointment
See Invitation
See Invitation
Starrett-Lehigh
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation

See Invitation
- Presenting for the first time

Starrett-Lehigh
See Invitation
Starrett-Lehigh
See Invitation

See Invitation

MONDAY FEBRUARY 12 PRESENTATIONS

6.00pm -> FLORENCE BY MILLS
9.00pm

TUESDAY FEBRUARY 13 CATWALKS

See Invitation

ADEAM
BISHME CROMARTIE

MELITTA BAUMEISTER
TANNER FLETCHER

By Appointment

- Presenting for the first time - By
Appointment

Digital
By Appointment



TUESDAY FEBRUARY 13 CATWALKS

9.00am

10.00am

11.00am
12.00pm
1.00pm

1.00pm
1.00pm
3.00pm
4.00pm
5.00pm
6.00pm
7.00pm
8.00pm
9.00pm

LAFAYETTE 148

MERUERT TOLEGEN

ANONLYCHILD
GABRIELA HEARST
CONCEPT KOREA

FALGUNI SHANE PEACOCK
INTERIOR

KEVAN HALL

MICHAEL KORS
WIEDERHOEFT

HOUSE OF AAMA

BIBHU MOHAPATRA
BATSHEVA

LUAR

TUESDAY FEBRUARY 13 PRESENTATIONS

1.00pm ->
3.30pm

BISHME CROMARTIE

WED. FEBRUARY 14 CATWALKS

9.00am
11.00am
12.00pm
1.00pm
2.00pm
3.00pm
4.00pm
5.00pm

CHAN CHIT LO
N.HOOLYWOOD COMPILE
NIHL

ALEJANDRA ALONSO ROIJAS

BRANDON MAXWELL
LOU DALLAS

KATE BARTON

BEVZA

PH5

FREDERICK ANDERSON
THOM BROWNE

See Invitation
- Presenting for the first time

See Invitation
- Presenting for the first time

See Invitation
See Invitation

Starrett-Lehigh
+ Digital

See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation

See Invitation

See Invitation

Digital

Digital

By Appointment
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation
See Invitation

See Invitation
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