

Catwalks & Presentations New York Fall Winter 24-25

Fashion Week dates: February 08 - February 14

Definitive schedule

FRIDAY FEBRUARY 09 CATWALKS

BUGATCHI By Appointment

HERVÉ LÉGER Digital

MARINA MOSCONE By Appointment

TARA BABYLON

Digital 12.00pm **HELMUT LANG** See Invitation 1.00pm **LIBERTINE** Starrett-Lehigh 2.00pm GLOBAL FASHION COLLECTIVE I See Invitation TADASHI DHOJI See Invitation 2.00pm 3.00pm **COLLINA STRADA** See Invitation 5.00pm PRABAL GURUNG Starrett-Lehigh GLOBAL FASHION COLLECTIVE II 6.00pm See Invitation 6.00pm WILLY CHAVARRIA See Invitation 7.00pm KIM SHUI See Invitation 8.00pm TOMMY HILFIGER See Invitation 9.00pm **BACH MAI** See Invitation

FRIDAY FEBRUARY 09 PRESENTATIONS

10.00am -> **BLACK IN FASHION COUNCIL** High Line Nine

5.00pm DISCOVERY SHOWROOMS BY RAKUTEN Until Feb. 13 - Brands: Amari

> Carter, BruceGlen, Gvds, Keeyahri, Nia Thomas, Omo?l, V. Bellan, QOH

Jewelry, Silver & Riley.

10.30am -> NEW YORK MEN'S DAY See Invitation

12.00pm - Brands: Landeros New York,

Sivan, Terry Singh, Y.Chroma.

2.00pm -> **DENNIS BASSO** See Invitation

4.00pm

3.1 PHILLIP LIM See Invitation 4.00pm ->

6.00pm

4.30pm -> NEW YORK MEN'S DAY See Invitation

- Brands: Bulan, Pas Une Marque, 6.00pm

Tarpley, The Salting.

SATURDAY FEBRUARY 10 CATWALKS

MAISIE WILEN Digital SHO KONISHI Digital

SNOW XUE GAO By Appointment

11.00am **BADGLEY MISCHKA** Starrett-Lehigh

SATURDAY FEBRUARY 10 CATWALKS			
12.00pm	PROENZA SCHOULER	See Invitation	
1.00pm	BABY, THE STARS SHINE BRIGHT	See Invitation	
1.00pm	CUCCULELLI SHAHEEN	See Invitation	
2.00pm	ECKHAUS LATTA	See Invitation	
3.00pm	LAPOINTE	See Invitation	
3.00pm	SON JUNG WAN	Starrett-Lehigh	
4.00pm	INDONESIA NOW	See Invitation	
5.00pm	ANNA SUI	See Invitation	
6.00pm	GLOBAL FASHION COLLECTIVE III	See Invitation	
6.00pm	MONSE	See Invitation	
6.30pm	GLOBAL FASHION COLLECTIVE IV	See Invitation	
7.00pm	KHAITE	See Invitation	
8.00pm	FFORME	See Invitation	
8.00pm	PATBO	See Invitation By Appointment	
9.00pm	THE BLONDS	Starrett-Lehigh	

Y FEBRUARY	

9.00am -> 11.00am	JONATHAN COHEN	See Invitation
10.00am -> 11.00am	CALLAS	See Invitation - Presenting for the first time
4.00pm ->	ALICE + OLIVIA	See Invitation

SUNDAY FEBRUARY 11 CATWALKS

	DELPOZO	- Until Feb. 12 - By Appointment
	ELENA VELEZ	By Appointment
	MELKE	By Appointment
10.00am	ULLA JOHNSON	See Invitation
11.00am	ALTUZARRA	See Invitation
11.00am	JUZUI	Starrett-Lehigh
1.00pm	AGBOBLY	High Line Nine By Appointment
1.00pm	SANDY LIANG	See Invitation
2.00pm	JASON WU COLLECTION	See Invitation
3.00pm	AREA	See Invitation
5.00pm	KOBI HALPERIN	See Invitation
6.00pm	THEOPHILIO	See Invitation
7.00pm	CHRISTIAN COWAN	See Invitation

SUNDAY FEBRUARY 11 CATWALKS

8.00pm LUDOVIC DE SAINT SERNIN Starrett-Lehigh

- Presenting for the first time

SUNDAY FEBRUARY 11 PRESENTATIONS

4.00pm ->

6.00pm

9.00am

TIBI

See Invitation

MONDAY FEBRUARY 12 CATWALKS

ADEAM By Appointment
ASHLYN By Appointment

COLLEEN ALLEN - Presenting for the first time - By

Appointment

HELLESSY

OVERCOAT

KALLMEYER

By Appointment

See Invitation

10.00am See Invitation CAROLINA HERRERA 11.00am **ZANKOV** Starrett-Lehigh 12.00pm NAEEM KHAN See Invitation 1.00pm **AKNVAS** See Invitation 2.00pm COACH See Invitation 3.00pm PAMELLA ROLAND See Invitation 4.00pm DIOTIMA See Invitation 5.00pm JANE WADE See Invitation

- Presenting for the first time

5.00pm RETROFE?TE Starrett-Lehigh
6.00pm PUPPETS & PUPPETS See Invitation
7.00pm SERGIO HUDSON Starrett-Lehigh
8.00pm TORY BURCH See Invitation
9.00pm LAQUAN SMITH See Invitation

MONDAY FEBRUARY 12 PRESENTATIONS

6.00pm -> FLORENCE BY MILLS

9.00pm

See Invitation

TUESDAY FEBRUARY 13 CATWALKS

ADEAM By Appointment

BISHME CROMARTIE - Presenting for the first time - By

Appointment

MELITTA BAUMEISTER Digital

TANNER FLETCHER By Appointment

TUESDAY FEBRUARY 13 CATWALKS			
9.00am	LAFAYETTE 148	See Invitation - Presenting for the first time	
10.00am	MERUERT TOLEGEN	See Invitation - Presenting for the first time	
11.00am	ANONLYCHILD	See Invitation	
12.00pm	GABRIELA HEARST	See Invitation	
1.00pm	CONCEPT KOREA	Starrett-Lehigh + Digital	
1.00pm	FALGUNI SHANE PEACOCK	See Invitation	
1.00pm	INTERIOR	See Invitation	
3.00pm	KEVAN HALL	See Invitation	
4.00pm	MICHAEL KORS	See Invitation	
5.00pm	WIEDERHOEFT	See Invitation	
6.00pm	HOUSE OF AAMA	See Invitation	
7.00pm	BIBHU MOHAPATRA	See Invitation	
8.00pm	BATSHEVA	See Invitation	
9.00pm	LUAR	See Invitation	

TUESDAY FEBRUARY 13 PRESENTATIONS

1.00pm -> 3.30pm

BISHME CROMARTIE

CHAN CHIT LO

See Invitation

Digital

WED. FEBRUARY 14 CATWALKS

	N.HOOLYWOOD COMPILE	Digital
	NIHL	By Appointment
9.00am	ALEJANDRA ALONSO ROJAS	See Invitation
11.00am	BRANDON MAXWELL	See Invitation
12.00pm	LOU DALLAS	See Invitation
1.00pm	KATE BARTON	See Invitation
2.00pm	BEVZA	See Invitation
3.00pm	PH5	See Invitation
4.00pm	FREDERICK ANDERSON	See Invitation
5.00pm	THOM BROWNE	See Invitation